

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

December 04, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

OF.	
CITY	OF BACOOR, CAVITE
eference no	0.:
eceived by:	
Time:	12/04/23-3:32Pm
181-41	Olor 411 0000 71801

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 327-2023 series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE ENJOINING ALL BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS AND PUBLIC UTITLITY TRICYCLES AND PEDICABS OPERATING IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO ADOPT MACHINE READABLE, QUICK RESPONSE (QR) CODE DIGITAL PAYMENTS IN LINE WITH THE PALENG-QR PH PROGRAM AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-386 series of 2023 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION WITH FRABELLE FISHING CORPORATION AND MELODIE G. BAQUIR IN FAVOR OF THE CITY OF BACOOR INVOLVING A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED AT BARANGAY ZAPOTE, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE WITH AN AREA OF EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIXTEEN SQUARE METERS (18,016 sqm), MORE OR LESS, WITH ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE TITLE NO. 202300010"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-387 series of 2023 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (SISTERHOOD AGREEMENT) BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE MUNICIPALITY OF LUPON, DAVAO ORIENTAL".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

AIIY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary